Equity shares capital 2,20,00,000 2,20,00,000
  Share premium 2,28,00,000 2,28,00,000
  Balance of loss as on 31/03/2018 (2,34,27,519) (2,34,27,519)

  Net asset  2,13,72,481 2,13,72,481
  48% of Net Asset 1,02,58,791 1,02,58,791

  Goodwill (A-B) 3,01,209 3,01,209

Carrying amount of Investment

   (in Rs.)

  Particulars  30.09.2019 31.03.2019

A Investment In SM Autovision Pvt Ltd 1,05,60,000 1,05,60,000
  Less: Goodwill 3,01,209 3,01,209

  Initial recording cost of Investment 1,02,58,791 1,02,58,791

  Add  48% of profit

  of FY 2018-19 54,93,352 54,93,352
  of Stub period ending 30.09.2019 1,31,045 -

   56,24,398 54,93,352

  Carrying amount of Investment 1,58,83,189 1,57,52,143

SM Auto Stamping Limited

182

RESTATED PROFORMA BALANCE SHEET

   (Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars

As At September 30th 2019 As At March 31st 2019

Consolidated
Proforma

Adjustments

Standalone

with Associate

adjustments

Consolidated
Proforma

Adjustments

Standalone with

Associate

adjustments

I Equity and Liabilities

Shareholders' Funds

Share Capital 1,044.78  -   1,044.78  130.60 (0.00) 130.60

Reserves & Surplus 80.53  (15.87) 64.65  990.02 (59.00) 931.02

 Preference Shares issues by Subsidiary Company 114.00  (114.00) -   114.00 (114.00) -

 Minority Interest 91.93  (91.93) -   92.52 (92.52) -

Non-Current Liabilities -   -   -   - - -

Long-term Borrowings 926.25  (381.86) 544.40  818.33 (352.68) 465.65

Other Long term Liabilities 69.25  (54.39) 14.86  58.81 (55.15) 3.66

Deferred Tax Liabilities (net) (17.13) 2.33  (14.79) (34.24) 27.85 (6.39)

Long-term provisions 82.15  (10.23) 71.92  69.21 (7.44) 61.77

Current Liabilities -   -   -   - - -

Short-term Borrowings 1,036.29  (281.66) 754.63  964.95 (315.28) 649.67

Trade Payables 574.49  (172.33) 402.16  1,411.79 (325.01) 1,086.78

Other Current Liabilities 602.55  (262.24) 340.31  560.15 (250.72) 309.43

Short-term Provisions 103.52  (43.36) 60.16  121.79 8.17 129.96

 Total   4,708.61  (1,425.54) 3,283.08  5,297.93 (1,535.79) 3,762.14

II Assets

Non-Current Assets

Fixed Assets

  - Tangible 2,399.87  (1,497.51) 902.36  2,377.85 (1,540.94) 836.91

  - Intangible 3.37  (0.54) 2.83  2.29 (0.59) 1.71

  - Capital WIP 31.21  (31.21)

31.28 (31.21) 0.07

Non-current Investments 5.30  304.78  310.09  5.30 303.47 308.77

Long term Loans and Advances  34.11  312.94  347.06  32.41 401.30 433.71

Current Assets -   -   -   - - -

Inventories 883.96  (230.62) 653.34  1,040.77 (256.06) 784.70

Trade Receivables 1,046.80  (307.58) 739.22  1,548.54 (552.34) 996.20

Cash and Cash Equivalents 17.20  (9.66) 7.53  19.06 (8.01) 11.05

Short-term Loans and Advances 124.78  8.71  133.49  102.11 34.36 136.47

Other Current Assets 162.01  25.15  187.17  138.31 114.23 252.54

Total  4,708.61  (1,425.54) 3,283.08  5,297.93 (1,535.79) 3,762.14

SM Auto Stamping Limited

183

RESTATED PROFORMA STATEMENT OF PROFIT & LOSS

(Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars

As At September 30th 2019 As At March 31st 2019

Consolidated
Proforma

Adjustments

Standalone

with

Associate

adjustments

Consolidated
Proforma

Adjustments

Standalone with

Associate

adjustments

 Revenues

 Net Revenues from operations  3,154.28  (491.80) 2,348.99  7,530.53 (1,717.10) 5,813.44

 Other income  67.39  (16.92) 26.32  99.56 (24.00) 75.56

 Total Revenues  3,221.67  (508.72) 2,375.30  7,630.09 (1,741.09) 5,889.00

 Expenses:  -   -   -

 Cost of Materials Consumed  2,214.22  (364.04) 1,628.37  5,623.46 (1,206.94) 4,416.52

 Changes in Inventories   113.36  (11.14) 95.09  (10.38) (55.54) (65.92)

 Employee Benefit Expenses  348.04  (40.03) 267.19  705.21 (162.29) 542.92

 Finance Costs  122.04  (20.03) 70.71  221.45 (85.45) 136.00

 Depreciation and Amortization Expenses  110.91  (26.60) 58.98  228.58 (104.70) 123.88

 Other Expenses  269.85  (30.07) 216.86  607.59 (116.08) 491.50

 Total Expenses  3,178.42  (491.92) 2,337.19  7,375.91 (1,731.01) 5,644.91

 Profit before tax  43.25  (16.80) 38.11  254.18 (10.08) 244.09

 Tax expenses

 Current Tax  22.04  (3.09) 8.72  52.33 15.19 67.51

 Deferred Tax Expenses / (Surplus)  17.11  (8.49) (8.40) (104.91) 104.36 (0.55)

 Profit/(Loss) for the period  4.10  (5.22) 37.79  306.76 (129.63) 177.13

 Add: Share of profit of Associates  -   -   -

- -

 of FY 2018-19  -   -   -   - 54.93 54.93

 of Stub period ending 30.09.2019  -   1.31  1.31  - - -

  -   1.31  1.31  - ` 43.83

 Profit after adding share of profit of associates  4.10  (3.91) 39.10  306.76 (85.81) 220.95

On November 27, 2019, SM Auto Stamping Ltd has reduced its stake in SM Autovision Pvt Ltd from 75.46% to 48.00% due to which it ceased to be its

Subsidiary Company. Above Proforma Summary statements have been made on the assumption that the stake has been reduced on 31st march 2018.

SM Auto Stamping Limited

184

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL INDEBTEDNESS

To,

The Board of Directors,

SM Auto Stamping Limited

J-41, MIDC, Ambad Nashik-422010,

Maharashtra, India

Dear Sirs,

Based on the independent examination of Books of Accounts, Audited Financial Statements, Re-stated standalone Financial Statements and other documents of SM